RED MOUNTAIN HOUNDS HUNTER PACE ENTRY FORM **FULL CRY** (leave blank) FIRST FLIGHT _____ HILL TOPPER _____ Adult \$50.00 18 & under \$40.00 STROLLER Rider #1 (please print name): Address: ___ _ Evening Phone # ___ City/zip code: _____ E-MAIL:@aol @gmail @yahoo @hotmail @earthlink Other: Insert email address in blocks | circle email provider Rider #2 (please print name): ____ Evening Phone # _____ Address: E-MAIL:@aol @gmail @yahoo @hotmail @earthlink Other: City/zip code: Insert email address in blocks | circle email provider Rider #3 (please print name): Address: _____Evening Phone # _____ E-MAIL:@aol @gmail @yahoo @hotmail @earthlink Other: City/zip code: Insert email address in blocks | circle email provider AGREEMENT FOR RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY I request permission to participate in hunter paces with the RED MOUNTAIN FOXHOUNDS, INC. a/k/a Red Mountain Hounds. I fully understand that cross-country horseback riding and hunter paces which includes riding over fences, through water, over un-level land, rough terrain, jumping man-made and natural jumps and other natural obstacles, is a dangerous activity. I wish to participate in the hunter pace knowing that it is a dangerous activity. I accept and assume all the risks of injury to my horse, my property and myself, (including death or paralysis). In exchange for being permitted to participate in the **RED MOUNTAIN FOXHOUNDS INC**. hunter pace, I for myself, my heirs, my guardians, and my legal representative(s), forever release and agree not to make or bring any claim against RED MOUNTAIN FOXHOUNDS, INC, or it Masters, officers, directors, members, employees, guest or any LAND OWNERS, LANDHOLDERS, or other persons, groups or organizations making property available for **RED MOUNTAIN FOXHOUNDS INC.** to use during the hunter pace. I waive all claims for damages due to injuries to myself, my horse, or my property or for any medical bills I or my horse incur as a result of my participation in foxhunting arising out of any person's negligence or any other cause or which claims arise out of my participation in horseback riding and hunter paces or other RMH sponsored activities. I agree to hold harmless and indemnify RED MOUNTAIN FOXHOUNDS, INC. and any land owner for any claims, including reasonable attorney fees and related cost incurred in defending against any action brought on my behalf because of any injury to me (including death), or any damage to my property. I agree to practice proper social distancing during this event. Photos may be taken and may be used on social media and/or on our website. I am authorizing the use of any photos of myself or my minor child. Signature of Rider # 1 (Parent or legal guardian must sign for Minor child.) Date: _____

Signature of Rider # 3 (Parent or legal guardian must sign for Minor child.)

Date:

Signature of Rider # 2 (Parent or legal guardian must sign for Minor child.)